Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327	TRANSMI COCOC	TAL LETTER DOOD OF	33	•
Tallahassee, FL 32314				
SUBJECT:		Center Incorporated TE NAME - <u>MUST INCLUI</u>	DE SUFFIX)	_
		-4 (	000040442 -04/23/0101 *****87.50	2 <b>846</b> 118014 *****87.50
Enclosed is an original and	one(1) copy of the arti	cles of incorporation and a	check for :	
STO.00 Filing Fee	Status	□\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	Service Servic	
		ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED	
FROM:	8636 White Ro Orlando, Flor City,	Address 1da 32818 State & Zip	ZUULAPR 23 APTI: 16 SECALA: Y OF STATE TALLAHASSEF FLORIDA	
-	(407) 299–259	7	<sup>™</sup> ⊳,, ס	

------

\_\_\_\_\_

\_

....

ŧ

\*

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

.

62/25/01

# **ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION**

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

#### ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

#### 4

The Gabriel Center Incorporated

## ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

8636 White Rose Drive Oflando, Florida 32818

#### ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: A suspension alternative center for grades K-6th

#### ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed:

Method of appointment stated in bylaws

#### ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS OFFICERS

The name and addresses:

# ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

Jo Ann Hardy 8636 White Rose Drive Orlando, Florida 32818

### ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Jo Ann Hardy 8636 White Rose Drive Orlando, Florida 32818

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature/Registered Agent

An anall andy

Signature/Incorporator

<u>4/17/01</u> Date

4/17/01

Date

2001 APR 23 AM II: 16 SECREDARY OF STATE

ιŚζ.

TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

.

. .\_\_